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SKU: 24238

8" WIRELESS
TWS SPEAKER

USB/SD

FM RADIO

FEATURES:
15W Power Bluetooth® Player V5.0 - LED DISPLAY
SD Card Player FM Tuner S
USB Player Microphone In 099
Karaoke 2400mAh Battery 323
LED Display RGB Lights A
Remote Control Operated

REMOTE
SPECIFICATIONS: CONTROL
Power: 15W g
Power Supply: DC5V ' \ 15 WATT

PANEL LAYOUT & FUNCTIONS:

1. Power/Volume

2. Microphone In 8. Mode/Light Control

3. DC 5V Input 9. Next

4. LED Display 10. Play/Pause

5. Line In 11. Previous

6. USB Port 12. Echo Adjustment

7. TF Card Slot 13. Microphone Volume

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:

Please read these instructions carefully Py

before operating this device. i/ 4 wmcvo

13

Power Source
= Only use the power supply that came with the product or, if not included, use the power supply is indicated in this
manual. Using an unauthorized power supply will invalidate your guarantee and may irrecoverably damage the product.
* Disconnect your party speaker from the power supply during thunderstorms.
= Always check that you have completely switched off your Party Speaker, before you change or disconnect the
power supply.

Moisture and Water

* Do not leave it in low temperatures as moisture can form inside the product, which may damage the circuit board.
= Keep away from heat sources and flames

* Do not leave it in high temperatures as electronic devices and plastic parts may warp in heat.

Ventilation

* Do not block or cover slots, holes or openings on the product by placing on soft furnishings such as carpets, rugs or
beds as these are provided for functionality and/or ventilation to ensure safe operation of the product.

* The underneath and sides of this product may become warm after a long period of use. This is normal.

Positioning the Party Speaker

It is important that you consider carefully in advance where your Party Speaker will be situated and make sure that it is:
= On a flat and stable surface.

= At least 3 feet away from other electrical appliances to avoid interference.

= Where there is enough height for the telescopic radio aerial.

= Never place your Party Speaker directly onto antique or polished surfaces.

Caution
To avoid possible hearing damage, do not listen to this Party Speaker at high volume levels for long periods of time.
Always keep the volume within reasonable limits.

General Safety Information

= Keep the product and all its parts out of reach of small children.

= This product is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or mental
capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning
the use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety.

CHARGING THE SPEAKER:

Plug the included cable into any USB wall Charger (not included) and into the Micro USB charging port on the front of
the speaker. The red LED by the port indicates the speaker is charging. When fully charged, the LED turns off. When
using the speaker, it can be used on battery power or being plugged into the USB wall charger (not included).

BLUETOOTH® CONNECTION:

1. Turn the volume control knob to turn on the speaker. On startup, it defaults to Bluetooth® mode.
2. Turn on your Bluetooth® device and search for “lIONIC”. Select it to pair.

3. You will get a voice prompt when your Bluetooth® device is connected.

TWS FUNCTION - CONNECT TO A SECOND SPEAKER:
Once the first speaker is on and paired to your device, turn on the second speaker you want to pair (make sure it's on
Bluetooth pairing mode) and double press the PLAY/PAUSE button to pair the second speaker.

MICRO SD FUNCTION:

* Insert a Micro SD card. SD mode will start automatically. In order for the speaker to recognize the song these should
be .mp3 or .wav format.

* Press “PLAY/PAUSE” to play or pause the music.

* Press “NEXT” button to go to next song.

* Press “PREVIOUS” button to return to previous song.

USB FUNCTION:

* Insert a USB Flash drive. USB mode will start automatically. In order for the speaker to recognize the song these
should be .mp3 or .wav format.

* Press “PLAY/PAUSE” to play or pause the music.

* Press “NEXT” button to go to next song.

* Press “PREVIOUS” button to return to previous song.

FM RADIO FUNCTION:

* Press “MODE” on the speaker to switch to FM mode.

* Press “PLAY/PAUSE” to enter into automatic FM channel searching.
* Press “NEXT” button to go to the next frequency.

* Press “PREVIOUS” to go back to previous frequency.

LINE IN:

* Insert AUX cable. LINE IN mode will start automatically.
* Press “PLAY/PAUSE” to play or pause the music.

* Press “NEXT” button to go to next song.

* Press “PREVIOUS” button to return to previous song.

MICROPHONE:
In order to use the microphone simply connect the mic’s cable to the “MIC IN” input. You can control the volume and
echo of the mic with the knobs “MIC CONTROL” and “ECHO”.

LED LIGHTS:
Press and hold the mode button to turn on/off the front LED lights.

FCC STATEMENT:

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in
a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user
is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

NOTE: The Grantee is not responsible for any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance. Such modifications could void the user’s
authority to operate the equipment.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. To maintain compliance with FCC’s RF exposure guidelines, the distance must be at least 20cm
between radiator and your body, and fully supported by the operating and installation configurations of the transmitter and its antenna(s).

HAUT-PARLEUR TWS SANS FIL 8”

CARACTERISTIQUES:

Puissance 15w Reproducteur Bluetooth® V5.0
Reproducteur Carte SD FM Radio

Reproducteur USB Entrée Microphone

Karaoke Batterie 2400mAh

Ecran LED Lumiéres RGB (Rouges, Vertes et Bleues)

Operation Par Télécomande

SPECIFICATIONS: ,
Puissance: 15W e
Alimentation Electrique: DC5V

DISPOSITION ET FONCTIONS DES PANNEAUX:

1. On/Volume 7. Slot pour carte SD
2. Entrée Microphone 8. Mode/Contréle de lumiére
3. Entrée DC 5V 9. Suivant
4. Ecran LED 10. Lecture/Pause
5. Line In 11. Précédent
6. Port USB 12. Réglage de lI'écho e,

13. Volume du Microphone ""i e

: £ o12

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE: AT oY
Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant d’'utiliser ce dispositif. :1-_ j M':‘;OL

Source D’énergie

= Utilisez uniquement la source d’alimentation électrique qui vient avec ce produit. Si celle-ci n’est pas inclue, utilisez
seulement la source d’alimentation électrique indiquée dans ce manuel. Lutilisation d’'une source d’alimentation
non-autorisée invalidera votre garantie et peut causer des dommages irrécupérables sur le produit.

= Déconnectez votre Haut-parleur Party de la source de courant en cas d’orages.

= Vérifiez toujours d’avoir bien éteint votre Haut-parleur Party avant de changer ou déconnecter I’'alimentation électrique.

Humidité et Eau

= Ne pas exposer ce dispositif a8 des températures trop basses car de 'lhumidité peut se former a l'intérieur du produit et
endommager le circuit électronique.

= Ne pas exposer ce dispositif a8 des sources de chaleur ni a des flammes.

= Ne pas exposer ce dispositif a des hautes températures car le dispositif électronique et les parties en plastique
peuvent se déformer a cause de la chaleur.

Ventilation

= Ne pas bloquer ni couvrir les fentes, trous ou ouvertures de ce produit en plagcant des accessoires doux tels que tapis,
couvertures ou lits. Ces orifices ont pour fonction de ventiler le produit pour assurer une bonne utilisation.

= La partie inférieure et les cotés de ce produit peuvent devenir chauds aprés une longue période d’utilisation.
Ceci est normal.

Positionner le Haut-parleur Party

Il est important que vous considériez attentivement et en avance ou vous allez placer votre Haut-parleur Party et vous
assurez que ce soit:

= Une surface plate et stable.

= Que le dispositif soit au moins a un métre d’autres appareils électriques pour éviter des interférences.

= Que I'endroit ait une hauteur suffisante pour I'antenne radio.

* Ne jamais placer votre Haut-parleur Party directement sur des surfaces anciennes ou polies.

Attention
A fin d’éviter des possibles dommages auditifs, n’utiliser pas votre Haut-parleur Party a un volume trop haut pendant
des longues périodes. Maintenez toujours le son dans des limites raisonnables.

Informations de Sécurité Générale

= Maintenez ce produit et toutes ses parties hors de portée des enfants.

= Ce produit n’ est pas concu pour étre utilisé par des personnes (enfants inclus) avec des capacités physiques,
sensorielles ou mentales réduites; non plus par des personnes sans expérience ou connaissances a moins qu’elles
soient supervisées ou instruites dans I'utilisation du produit par une personne responsable de leur sécurité.



CHARGER LE HAUT-PARLEUR:

Branchez le cable inclu & un chargeur mural USB (non inclu) et au port de charge Micro USB situé
sur le devant du Haut-parleur. Une lumiére LED rouge sur le port vous indiquera que le
haut-parleur est en train de se charger. Lorsque le Haut-parleur sera complétement chargé, la
lumiére LED s’éteindra. Vous pouvez utiliser le Haut-parleur avec sa batterie chargée ou bien
branché a un chargeur mural USB (non inclu).

CONNEXION BLUETOOTH®:

1. Tournez le bouton de volume pour allumer le Haut-parleur. Au démarrage, le dispositif se
mettra par défaut en mode Bluetooth®.

2. Allumez votre dispositif Bluetooth® et cherchez “IONIC”. Faites la connexion.

3. Vous entendrez un message vocal lorsque votre dispositif Bluetooth® sera connecté.

USB/SD

FONCTION TWS - CONNECTER UN DEUXIEME HAUT-PARLEUR:

Une fois que le premier haut-parleur est allumé et couplé avec votre appareil, allumez le deuxiéme
haut-parleur que vous souhaitez coupler (assurez-vous qu'il est en mode de couplage Bluetooth)
et appuyez deux fois sur le bouton PLAY / PAUSE pour coupler le deuxiéme haut-parleur.

FM RADIO

ECRAN DE LED

FONCTION MICRO SD:
* Insérez une carte Micro SD. Le mode SD commencera automatiquement. Pour que le

Haut -parleur puisse reconnaitre les chansons, celles-ci doivent étre en format .mp3 ou .wav.
= Appuyez sur “PLAY/PAUSE” (REPRODUCTION/PAUSE) pour reproduire ou mettre en pause

votre musique. OPERATION PAR

= Appuyez sur le bouton “NEXT” (SUIVAN'[) pour aller & la chanson suivante. TELECOMANDE
= Appuyez sur le bouton “PREVIOUS” (PRECEDENT) pour recommencer une chanson ou revenir a
la chanson précédente. 15 W4AaTT

FONCTION USB:

* Insérez une clé USB. Le mode USB commencera automatiquement. Pour que le Haut-parleur puisse reconnaitre les
chansons, celles-ci doivent étre en format .mp3 ou .wav.

= Appuyez sur “PLAY/PAUSE” (REPRODUCTION/PAUSE) pour reproduire ou mettre en pause votre musique.

= Appuyez sur le bouton “NEXT” (SUIVANT) pour aller a la chanson suivante.

= Appuyez sur le bouton “PREVIOUS” (PRECEDENT) pour faire recommencer une chanson ou revenir a la chanson
précédente.

FONCTION RADIO FM:

= Appuyez sur “MODE” sur le Haut-parleur pour changer au mode FM.

= Appuyez sur “PLAY/PAUSE” (REPRODUCTION/PAUSE) pour initier la recherche automatique de stations radio.
= Appuyez sur le bouton “NEXT” (SUIVANT) pour aller a la station radio suivante.

= Appuyez sur le bouton “PREVIOUS” (PRECEDENT) pour revenir a la station radio précédente.

ENTREE DE LIGNE:

* Insérez le cable AUX. Le mode LINE IN démarre automatiquement.

= Appuyez sur “PLAY/PAUSE” (REPRODUCTION/PAUSE) pour reproduire ou mettre en pause votre musique.

= Appuyez le bouton “NEXT” (SUIVANT) pour aller a la chanson suivante.

= Appuyez sur le bouton “PREVIOUS” (PRECEDENT) pour faire recommencer une chanson ou revenir a la chanson
précédente.

MICROPHONE:
Pour utiliser le microphone, simplement connectez le cable du microphone a I'entrée “MIC IN”.
Vous pourrez régler le son et le écho du microphone avec les boutons “MIC CONTROL” et “ECHO”.

LUMIERES LED:
Appuyez et maintenez le bouton "Mode" pour allumer / éteindre les lumiéres LED avant.

DECLARATION FCC:

Cet appareil est conforme a la partie 15 des régles de la FCC. L'opération est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes:

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d’interférence, et (2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris les interférences susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement
indésirable de I'appareil. Remarque: Cet équipement a été testé et jugé conforme aux limites d'un appareil numérique de classe B, conformément a la partie 15 des regles de la
FCC. Ces limites sont congues pour assurer une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génere des
utilisations et peut émettre de I'énergie de fréquence radio et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux
communications radio. Cependant, il n'y a aucune garantie que l'interférence ne se produira pas dans une installation particuliére. Si cet équipement cause des interférences
nuisibles a la réception de la radio ou de la télévision, ce qui peut étre déterminé en éteignant et en rallumant I'équipement, I'utilisateur est encouragé a essayer de corriger
l'interférence par une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes:

+ Réorientez ou déplacez I'antenne réceptrice.

» Augmentez la séparation entre I'équipement et le récepteur.

» Branchez I'équipement a une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté.

+ Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour de I'aide.

Remarque: Le Bénéficiaire n'est pas responsable des changements ou modifications non expressément approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité, de telles
modifications pourraient annuler l'autorité de I'utilisateur a utiliser I'équipement.

L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales en matiere d'exposition aux RF. Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements RF de la
FCC définies pour un environnement non controlé. Cet appareil et so(ses) antenne(s) ne doivent pas étre co-localisés ou combinés avec une autre antenne ou un autre émetteur.

ALTAVOZ VERDADERAMENTE
INALAMBRICO DE 8”

CARACTERISTICAS:

15W de Potencia Reproductor de Bluetooth® V5.0
Reproductor de Tarjeta SD Radio FM

Reproductor USB Entrada de Microfono

Karaoke Bateria 2400mAh

Pantalla LED Luces RGB (Rouge, Vert et Bleu)

Operado a Control Remoto

ESPECIFICACIONES:
Potencia: 15W
Fuente de Alimentacion: DC5V

DISPOSICION Y FUNCIONES DEL PANEL:
1. Encendido/Volumen 7. Ranura para Tarjeta SD
2. Entrada de Microfono 8. Modo/Control de Luz
3. Entrada DC 5V 9. Siguiente
4. Pantalla LED 10. Reproducir/Pausa
5. Line In 11. Anterior
6. Puerto USB 12. Ajuste de Eco
13. Volumen del Micréfono

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD:
Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar este dispositivo.

Fuente de Alimentacion

= Utilice solo la fuente de alimentacién que viene con el producto o, si no esta incluido, use la fuente de alimentacion
que se indica en este manual. El uso de una fuente de alimentacién no autorizada invalidara su garantia y puede danar
el producto de forma irrecuperable.

* Desconecte el altavoz de la fuente de alimentacion durante las tormentas eléctricas.

= Compruebe siempre que ha apagado completamente su altavoz de fiesta, antes de cambiar o desconectar la fuente
de alimentacion.

Humedad y Agua

* No lo deje a bajas temperaturas ya que puede formarse humedad dentro del producto, lo que puede danar la placa
de circuito.

* Mantener alejado de fuentes de calor y llamas.

* No lo deje a altas temperaturas, ya que los dispositivos electronicos y las piezas de plastico se pueden deformar
con el calor.

Ventilacion

= No bloquee ni cubra las ranuras, orificios o aberturas del producto colocandolos sobre muebles blandos, como
alfombras, tapetes o camas, ya que se proporcionan para la funcionalidad y/o ventilacion para garantizar un
funcionamiento seguro del producto.

* La parte inferior y los lados de este producto pueden calentarse después de un largo periodo de uso. Esto es normal.

Posicionando el Altavoz

Es importante que considere detenidamente por adelantado donde se ubicara su altavoz y asegurese de que esté:
= Sobre una superficie plana y estable.

= Al menos a 3 pies de distancia de otros aparatos eléctricos para evitar interferencias.

* Donde haya suficiente altura para la antena de radio telescépica.

= Nunca coloque su altavoz de fiesta directamente sobre superficies antiguas o pulidas.

Precaucion
Para evitar un posible daio auditivo, no escuche a esta altavoz a niveles de volumen alto durante largos periodos de
tiempo. Siempre mantenga el volumen dentro de limites razonables.

Informacién General de Seguridad

= Mantenga el producto y todas sus partes fuera del alcance de los nifios pequefios.

= Este producto no esta destinado a ser utilizado por personas (incluidos nifios) con capacidades fisicas, sensoriales o
mentales reducidas, o por falta de experiencia y conocimiento, a menos que hayan recibido supervision o instrucciones
sobre el uso del aparato por parte de una persona responsable de su la seguridad.

CARGANDO AL ALTAVOZ:

Enchufe el cable incluido en cualquier cargador de pared USB (no incluido) y en el puerto de
carga Micro USB en la parte frontal del altavoz. El LED rojo en el puerto indica que el altavoz se
esta cargando. Cuando esta completamente cargado, el LED se apaga. Al usar el altavoz, puede
usarse con la alimentacion de la bateria o enchufarlo al cargador de pared USB (no incluido).

(N

CONEXION BLUETOOTH®:

1. Gire la perilla de control de volumen para encender el altavoz. En el inicio, el modo
predeterminado es Bluetooth®.

2. Encienda su dispositivo Bluetooth® y busque “IONIC”. Seleccionelo para emparejar.

3. Oira un mensaje de voz cuando su dispositivo Bluetooth® esté conectado.

USB/SD

FUNCION TWS - CONECTE A UN SEGUNDO ALTAVOZ:

Una vez que el primer altavoz esté encendido y emparejado con su dispositivo, encienda el
segundo altavoz que desea emparejar (aseglrese de que esté en el modo de emparejamiento
Bluetooth) y presione dos veces el botén PLAY/PAUSE para emparejar el segundo altavoz.

RADIO FM

PANTALLA LED

FUNCION MICRO SD:

* Inserte una tarjeta micro SD. El modo SD se iniciara automaticamente. Para que el altavoz
reconozca la cancién, estos deben estar en formato .mp3 o .wav.

* Presione “PLAY/PAUSE” para reproducir o pausar la musica.

* Presione el boton "SIGUIENTE" para pasar a la siguiente cancion.

* Presione el boton "ANTERIOR" para volver a la cancion anterior. CONTROL
REMOTO

FUNCION USB:

* Inserte una unidad flash USB. El modo USB se iniciara automaticamente. Para que el altavoz 15 VaTia

reconozca la cancién, estos deben estar en formato .mp3 o .wav.
* Presione “PLAY/PAUSE” para reproducir o pausar la musica.
* Presione el boton "SIGUIENTE" para pasar a la siguiente cancion.
* Presione el boton "ANTERIOR" para volver a la cancion anterior.

FUNCION RADIO FM:

* Presione “MODE?” en el altavoz para cambiar al modo FM.

* Presione “REPRODUCIR/PAUSA” para ingresar a la busqueda automatica de canales de FM.
* Presione el boton "SIGUIENTE" para ir a la siguiente frecuencia.

* Presione “ANTERIOR” para volver a la frecuencia anterior.

FUNCION AUXILIAR:

= Inserte el cable AUX. El modo LINE IN se iniciara automaticamente.

* Presione “PLAY/PAUSE” para reproducir o pausar la musica.

* Presione el boton "SIGUIENTE" para pasar a la siguiente cancion.

* Presione el boton "ANTERIOR" para reiniciar la cancion o volver a la cancion anterior.

MICROFONO:
Para usar el micréfono, simplemente conecte el cable del micréfono a la entrada “MIC IN”. Puede controlar el volumen y
el eco del micréfono con los mandos “MIC CONTROL” y “ECHO”.

LUCES LED:
Mantenga presionado el botén "Modo" para encender / apagar las luces LED delanteras.

DECLARACION FCC:

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 del reglamento FCC. Su funcionamiento esta sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones:

(1) este dispositivo no puede causar interferencia dafina, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo interferencia que pueda causar un funcionamiento
no deseado. Nota: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los limites para un dispositivo digital de clase B, segun la parte 15 del reglamento FCC. Estos limites estan disefiados para
proporcionar proteccion razonable contra interferencia dafina en una instalacion residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energia de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y
utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencia perjudicial a comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no hay ninguna garantia de que no habra interferencias en una
instalacién en particular. Si este equipo causa interferencia dafiina a la radio o la recepcion de television, que puede determinarse apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda al
usuario intentar corregir la interferencia por uno o mas de las siguientes medidas:

* Reoriente o reubique la antena receptor.

» Aumente la separacién entre el equipo y el receptor.

» Conecte el equipo a un tomacorriente de un circuito diferente al cual esta conectado el receptor.

» Consulte al distribuidor o un técnico experimentado en radio/TV por ayuda.

Nota: El Beneficiario no es responsable de ningiin cambio o modificacion que no esté expresamente aprobado por la parte responsable del cumplimiento, tales modificaciones podrian
anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo. El dispositivo ha sido evaluado para cumplir con el requisito general de exposicion a RF. Este equipo cumple con los limites de
exposicion a la radiaciéon de RF establecidos por la FCC para un entorno no controlado. Este dispositivo y su(s) antena(s) no deben colocarse junto con ninguna otra antena o transmisor.
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SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by CJ Global is under license. Other trademarks
and trade names are those of their respective owners.

FC C€ ROHS X



